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PEROFORMA

T RECOMMENDATION FOR BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR (RBER)
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)
Name of Hospital: DH Aluva

Name of District: Ernakulam

Name of Equipment: Blood Bank refrigerator Equipment ID & Barcode: 1181218& 0712037

Model: BBR 288
Warranty details: NA
Present status of the equipment: Not Working

Make: Lab Line

Serial Number: 06K- 1722

Date of purchase/

Year of manufacture/ Installation Date: 11-12-2006

Date of breakdown: 20-06-2024 (Toll Free) *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of
(Date of registration of complaint through email/ Toll free) purchase: NA

Action taken: Checked and found compressor, cooling coil, condenser, digital controller, fan motor with blower,

handle and light defective. Need gas charging also. Need to replace these spares for further checking and working
condition of the equipment.

Recommendations for repair (required service details): Not recommending for repair

Cost of spares (specify parts and cost): Compressor-23010, Cooling coil-10030,Condensor-7670,Digital controller-
6750,Fan motor with blower-12980,Handle-531,Light-620,Gas charging-16520
Total-Rs-93486

# Percentage value of the cost of spares with respect to Cost of _
Purchase/ Asset Value: 133% Asset Walue: TO000-

Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not):
Cyrix Service report and OEM Quotation attached.

Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER: Checked and found compressor, cooling coil, condenser, digital
controller, fan motor with blower, handle and light defective. Need gas charging also. Machine installed on 11-12-2006
and covered up to 17+ years. Repairing cost of the equipment is 133%, both criteria met. So recommending the equipment for

condemnation as per tender clause 5.3.14.1.
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AR INE NSTRUMENTS
ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

Opp KWA Azad Junction, Eroor South, Tripunithura- 682306 TEL : 9496679174
EMAIL:lablinefactories@gmail.com

Ref No: LF/60/2024-25
23-07-2024

Cyrix Health Care Pvt Ltd
Poonithura, Cochin

Our Engineer has inspected the defective instruments and we are pleased to submit our repair «
estimate as given below.
1. Item Name: Blood Bank Refrigerator  BBR288 06 K 1722

| SI. Product details Estimated Qty | GST@18% Amount
No. . Cost
1 Compressor 19500.00 1 No 3510.00 23010.00
2| Cooling Coil 8500.00 INo | 1530.00 10030.00 |
3| Condenser 6500.00 1No | 1170.00 7670.00
4 Digital Controller 6750.00 1 No 1215.00 7965.00
5 | Fan Motor with blower 11000.00 [1No | 1980.00 12980.00
6 | Handle 450.00 INo |81.00 531.00
7 | Light 525.00 INo [95.00 1 620.00
8 Gas Charging 14000.00 1 No 2520.00 16520.00
9 Service Charge 12000.00 1 No 2160.00 14160.00
. 79225.00 TOTAL 93486.00

Note: After replacing the above spare and any of the parts has been found defective a new
estimate will be given

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GST : Inclusive
Validity ’ : 30 Days
Payment : 100% advance

Thanking you,
FOR LABLINE INSTRUMENTS
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11/28/24, 3:58 PM Mail - DM Abijith-KLBEMP - Outlook

u Outlook

Fw: Estimate

From DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>
Date Wed 2024-10-09 05:28 PM

To faizalscyrix@gmail.com <faizalscyrix@gmail.com>
Cc  Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

ﬂll 1 attachment (2 MB)
Cyrix BBR.pdf;

DH ALUVA - BBR QUOTATION

Thanks & Regards,

Abijith.A

Divisional Manager | South Zone

dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in

www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd

| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA | | KARNATAKA | | TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

From: Labline Instruments <lablinefactories@gmail.com>
Sent: 26 July 2024 11:19 AM

To: DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>
Subject: Estimate

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached estimate

Regards,
VISHNU

Labline Factory
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